
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Services and Music 

for 

April - July 
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Monday 1 Apr  

 9.00am Morning Prayer 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
   

Tuesday 2 Apr  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer  

 

Wednesday 3 Apr 

 

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 11.30am Eucharist (BCP) 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
  

Thursday 4 Apr  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
  

Friday 5 Apr  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 12.30pm Eucharist 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
  

Saturday 6 Apr  

 9.00am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 4.00pm Evening Prayer    
  

Sunday 7 Apr The Second Sunday of Easter 
   

 9.00am The Parish Eucharist  

   

  

 10.30am The Cathedral Eucharist St Paul's Voices 

  Missa Alme Pater - Millington 

Jesus came when the doors were shut - Tomkins Psalm 133    

 4.00pm Choral Evensong   

  Harwood in A flat  Responses Smith 

Surrexit a mortuis - Widor Psalm 85  

 
Monday 8 Apr Annunciation of Our Lord to the Blessed Virgin Mary 

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
   

Tuesday 9 Apr  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
 

 

  



 

 

Wednesday 10 Apr  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 11.30am Eucharist (BCP) 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
  

Thursday 11 Apr  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
  

Friday 12 Apr  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 12.30pm Eucharist 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
  

Saturday 13 Apr  

 9.00am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 4.00pm Evening Prayer    
  

Sunday 14 Apr The Third Sunday of Easter 
   

 9.00am The Parish Eucharist  

   

  

 10.30am The Cathedral Eucharist The Rawstorne Singers 

  Missa Brevis - Becky McGlade 

Rise up my love - Healey Willian Psalm 4    

 4.00pm Choral Evensong   

  Hallelujah in die Resurrectionis – Michael Haydn 

Bairstow in G  Responses Carletti 

Ye Choirs of New Jerusalem - Stanford Psalm 142  

 
Monday 15 Apr  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
   

Tuesday 16 Apr  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Bairstow in E-Flat Responses Leighton 

The Call - Cooper Psalm 33  
   

  



 

 

Wednesday 17 Apr  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 11.30am Eucharist (BCP) 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong 

  Ashfield Short Service Responses Leighton 

Be Thou My Vision - Chilcott Psalm 119.33-56 
  

Thursday 18 Apr  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Gibbons Short Service Responses Smith 

All things Bright and Beautiful - Robinson Psalm 40.1-10  
  

Friday 19 Apr  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 12.30pm Eucharist 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
  

Saturday 20 Apr  

 9.00am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 4.00pm Evening Prayer    
  

Sunday 21 Apr The Fourth Sunday of Easter 
   

 9.00am The Parish Eucharist  

  Blackburn Mass - Davy 

The Lord is my shepherd - Goodall  

 10.30am The Cathedral Eucharist The Cathedral Choir 

  Missa St Nicolai - Haydn 

For the beauty of the earth - Rutter Psalm 23   

 4.00pm Choral Evensong   

  Wood in D  Responses Leighton 

I was glad - Parry Psalm 81.8-16 

 
Monday 22 Apr  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
   

Tuesday 23 Apr George, martyr, patron of England, c. 304 

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong 
  Watson in E-flat Responses Rose 

An Irish Blessing - Chilcott Psalm 50 

  



 

 

Wednesday 24 Apr  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 11.30am Eucharist (BCP) 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Thiman in G Responses Rose 

Laetentur Coeli - Byrd Psalm 59,60  
  

Thursday 25 Apr Mark the Evangelist 

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong 

  Gibbons Fauxbourdens Responses Plainsong 

The Call - Vaughan Williams Psalm 62.1-10  
  

Friday 26 Apr  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 12.30pm Eucharist 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
  

Saturday 27 Apr  

 9.00am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 4.00pm Choral Evensong Crompton House C of E School   
 Forbes L’Estrange Responses Forbes  

Ubi Caritas - Trotta                                                   Psalm 84 

  

Sunday 28 Apr The Fifth Sunday of Easter 
   

 9.00am The Parish Eucharist  

  Blackburn Mass - Davy 

Be thou my vision - Chilcott  

 10.30am The Cathedral Eucharist The Cathedral Choir 

  Messe Solonelle - Langlais 

Bogoroditsye Dyevo - Rachmaninov Psalm 22.25-end    

 4.00pm Choral Evensong   

  Noble in B minor  Responses Rose 

For lo, I raise up - Stanford Psalm 96 

 
Monday 29 Apr  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
   

Tuesday 30 Apr  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  
  Tallis Dorian Mode Responses Sumsion 

Locus iste - Bruckner Psalm 74  

  



 

 

Wednesday 1 May Philip and James, Apostles 

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 11.30am Eucharist (BCP) 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Sumsion in G Responses Sumsion 

Risen Lord - Rose Psalm 119.81-104  
  

Thursday 2 May  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Moore (2nd service) Responses Archer 

From all that dwell - Davy Psalm 78.40-49 
  

Friday 3 May  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 12.30pm Eucharist 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
  

Saturday 4 May  

 9.00am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 4.00pm Evening Prayer    
  

Sunday 5 May The Sixth Sunday of Easter 
   

 9.00am The Parish Eucharist  

  Blackburn Mass - Davy 

If ye love me - Stopford  

 10.30am The Cathedral Eucharist The Cathedral Choir 

  Jackson in G 

Deep river - Hancock Psalm 98    

 4.00pm Choral Evensong   

  Jackson in G  Responses Sumsion 

O for a closer walk with God - Stanford Psalm 104.26-32  

 
Monday 6 May  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
   

Tuesday 7 May  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Sumsion in A Responses Reading 

Prayer of St Ignatius - Rose Psalm 89  
   

  



 

 

Wednesday 8 May  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 11.30am Eucharist (BCP) 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Stanford in D Responses Reading 

God be in my head - Brearley Psalm 91  
  

Thursday 9 May Ascension Day  
 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 7.30pm The Cathedral Eucharist Blackburn Chamber Choir 

  Coelos Ascendit - Stanford 

Ascendens Christus - Handl  

Missa Ascendens Christus - Victoria Psalm 94.1-11 
  

Friday 10 May  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 12.30pm Eucharist 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
  

Saturday 11 May  

 9.00am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 4.00pm Evening Prayer    
  

Sunday 12 May The Seventh Sunday of Easter 
   

 9.00am The Parish Eucharist  

  Blackburn Mass - Davy 

I am with you always - Rutter  

 10.30am The Cathedral Eucharist The Cathedral Choir 

  Missa Brevis - Kodály 

I will sing with the spirit - Goodenough Psalm 1   

 4.00pm Choral Evensong   

  Howells Collegium Regale  Responses Reading 

Lighten our darkness - Jones Psalm 147.1-12  

 
Monday 13 May  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
   

Tuesday 14 May Matthias the Apostle 

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Stanford in C Responses Radcliffe 

Fairest Lord Jesus - DeLong Psalm 107 
   

  



 

 

Wednesday 15 May  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 11.30am Eucharist (BCP) 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Stanford in B-flat Responses Radcliffe 

I will magnify thee - Corfe Psalm 119.129-152  
  

Thursday 16 May  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Plainsong & Burgon Responses Terry 

Litany to the Holy Spirit - Hurford Psalm 116.1-10  
  

Friday 17 May  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 12.30pm Eucharist 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
  

Saturday 18 May  

 9.00am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 4.00pm Evening Prayer    
  

Sunday 19 May Pentecost 
   

 9.00am The Parish Eucharist  

  Blackburn Mass - Davy 

I will sing with the spirit - Rutter  

 10.30am The Cathedral Eucharist The Cathedral Choir 

  Ives - Missa Brevis 

Listen Sweet Dove - Ives Psalm 104.26-36,37b    

 4.00pm Choral Evensong   

  Howells - St John's Service  Responses Radcliffe 

For lo, I raise up - Stanford Psalm 139.1-11  

 
Monday 20 May  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
   

Tuesday 21 May  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Ridout in E Responses Robinson 

Peace I Leave With You - Beach Psalm 134, 135  
   

  



 

 

Wednesday 22 May  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 11.30am Eucharist (BCP) 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Long in F Responses Robinson 

Er Tod Uns Durch - Bach Psalm 136 
  

Thursday 23 May  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Dyson in C minor Responses Radcliffe 

Ave Maria - Lindley Psalm 138.1-8  
  

Friday 24 May  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 12.30pm Eucharist 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
  

Saturday 25 May  

 9.00am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 4.00pm Evening Prayer    
  

Sunday 26 May Trinity Sunday 
   

 9.00am The Parish Eucharist  

   

  

 10.30am The Cathedral Eucharist St Paul's Voices 

  Festive Eucharist - Rawsthorne 

Give unto the Lord - Elgar 

Hymn to the Trinity - Harper Psalm 29    

 4.00pm Choral Evensong   

  Stanford in C  Responses Smith  

Holy, holy, holy - Tudor Psalm 104.1-10  

 
Monday 27 May  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
   

Tuesday 28 May  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
   

  



 

 

Wednesday 29 May  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 11.30am Eucharist (BCP) 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
  

Thursday 30 May  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
  

Friday 31 May Visit of the Blessed Virgin Mary to Elizabeth 

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 12.30pm Eucharist 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
  

Saturday 1 Jun  

 9.00am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 4.00pm Choral Evensong The Cavendish Choir 

Stanford in Eb  Responses Oboe  

Os justi meditabitur sapientiam - Bruckner Psalm 24 

   
  

Sunday 2 Jun The First Sunday after Trinity 
   

 9.00am The Parish Eucharist  

   

  

 10.30am The Cathedral Eucharist The Cavendish Choir  

  Darke in A minor 

Come, renew us - Daley Psalm 81.1-10    

 4.00pm Choral Evensong   

  New College Service – L’Estrange  Responses Oboe 

Te lucis ante terminum - Tallis Psalm 35 

 
Monday 3 Jun  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
   

Tuesday 4 Jun  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Noble in B minor Responses Smith 

Bist du Bei Mir - Bach Psalm 33 
   

  



 

 

Wednesday 5 Jun  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 11.30am Eucharist (BCP) 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Moore (2nd service) Responses Smith 

I give you a new commandment - Aston Psalm 119.33-56  
  

Thursday 6 Jun  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Stanford in B-flat Responses Smith 

Lord of the Dance - Owens Psalm 40.1-10  

 
Friday 7 Jun  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 12.30pm Eucharist 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
  

Saturday 8 Jun  

 9.00am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 4.00pm Evening Prayer    
  

Sunday 9 Jun The Second Sunday after Trinity 
   

 9.00am The Parish Eucharist  

  Blackburn Service - Hosking 

Ubi Caritas - Gjeilo  

 10.30am The Cathedral Eucharist The Cathedral Choir 

  Messe Solenelle - Vierne 

Ave maris stella - Grieg Psalm 138    

 4.00pm Choral Evensong   

  Wood in D  Responses Smith 

Greater love - Irelandeland Psalm 37.1-17  

 
Monday 10 Jun  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
   

Tuesday 11 Jun Barnabas the Apostle 

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Long in F Responses Clucas 

A prayer of St Richard of Chichester - White Psalm 50  
   

  



 

 

Wednesday 12 Jun  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 11.30am Eucharist (BCP) 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Lole St David’s Service Responses Clucas 

Salvator Mundi - Tallis Psalm 59,60  
  

Thursday 13 Jun  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Byrd Fauxbordons Responses Plainsong 

Risen Lord - Rose Psalm 62.1-10  
  

Friday 14 Jun  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 12.30pm Eucharist 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
  

Saturday 15 Jun  

 9.00am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 4.00pm Evening Prayer    
  

Sunday 16 Jun The Third Sunday after Trinity 
   

 9.00am The Parish Eucharist  

  Blackburn Service - Hosking 

God in such love for us - Archer  

 10.30am The Cathedral Eucharist The Cathedral Choir 

  Missa Brevis - Tallis 

An Irish Blessing - Chilcott Psalm 92.1-4,12-end    

 4.00pm Choral Evensong   

  Stanford in C  Responses Clucas 

Ave Maria - Parsons Psalm 39  

 
Monday 17 Jun  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
   

Tuesday 18 Jun  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  
  Blackburn Service - Hudson Responses Burk 

O Sacrum Convivium - Tallis Psalm 74  

  



 

 

Wednesday 19 Jun  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 11.30am Eucharist (BCP) 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Gibbons Short Service Responses Burk 

The Lord preserve thee - Stanford Psalm 119.81-104  
  

Thursday 20 Jun  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Gibbons Short Service Responses Archer 

God be in my head - Brearley Psalm 78.40-49  
  

Friday 21 Jun  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 12.30pm Eucharist 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 

 7.00pm The Choristers Entertain 
  

Saturday 22 Jun  

 9.00am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 4.00pm Evening Prayer    
  

Sunday 23 Jun The Fourth Sunday after Trinity 
   

 9.00am The Parish Eucharist  

  Blackburn Service - Hosking 

Let the peace of Christ - Molly Ijames  

 10.30am The Cathedral Eucharist The Cathedral Choir 

  Hosking Jazz Mass 

Be thou my vision - Chilcott Psalm 107.1-3,23-32    

 4.00pm Choral Evensong   

  Sumsion in A  Responses Burk 

God be in my head - Brearley Psalm 49  

 
Monday 24 Jun Birth of John the Baptist 

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
   

Tuesday 25 Jun  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  
  Gibbons Fauxbourdens Responses Archer 

O for a Closer Walk - Stanford Psalm 89  

  



 

 

Wednesday 26 Jun  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 11.30am Eucharist (BCP) 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Dyson in F Responses Archer 

A Song of Wisdom - Stanford Psalm 91  
  

Thursday 27 Jun  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Gibbons Fauxbourdens Responses Terry 

A prayer of St Ignatius - Rose Psalm 94.1-11  
  

Friday 28 Jun  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 12.30pm Eucharist 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
  

Saturday 29 Jun Peter and Paul, Apostles 

 9.00am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 10.30am Ordinations 

  Stanford in C & F 

The Call - Cooper 

Listen Sweet Dove - Burk 

Peace I Leave With You - Beach 

 4.00pm Evening Prayer    
  

Sunday 30 Jun The Fifth Sunday after Trinity 
   

 9.00am The Parish Eucharist  

  Blackburn Service - Hosking 

Ave verum corpus - Saint-Saëns  

 10.30am The Cathedral Eucharist The Cathedral Choir 

  Jackson in G 

Ertöt uns durch dein Güte - Bach Psalm 30    

 4.00pm Choral Evensong   

  Tallis Dorian Mode  Responses Tallis 

I will lift up mine eyes - E Walker Psalm 53  

 
Monday 1 Jul  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
   

  



 

 

Tuesday 2 Jul  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Dyson in C minor Responses Leighton 

Ave maris stella - Grieg Psalm 107  
   

Wednesday 3 Jul Thomas the Apostle 

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 11.30am Eucharist (BCP) 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Bangor Service - Hosking Responses Leighton 

Salve Regina - Couperin Psalm 119.129-152  
  

Thursday 4 Jul  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Moore (2nd service) Responses Radcliffe 

The Call - Vaughan Williams Psalm 116.1-10  
  

Friday 5 Jul  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 12.30pm Eucharist 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
  

Saturday 6 Jul  

 9.00am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 4.00pm Evening Prayer    
  

Sunday 7 Jul The Sixth Sunday after Trinity 
   

 9.00am The Parish Eucharist  

  Blackburn Service - Hosking 

Ave verum corpus - Elgar  

 10.30am The Cathedral Eucharist The Cathedral Choir 

  Chilcott Jazz Mass 

Locus iste - Bruckner Psalm 123    

 4.00pm Choral Evensong   

  Walmsley in D Minor  Responses Leighton 

I was glad - Hurd Psalm 64  

 
Monday 8 Jul  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
   

  



 

 

Tuesday 9 Jul  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Brewer in D Responses Reading 

I will magnify thee - Corfe Psalm 134,135  
   

Wednesday 10 Jul  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 11.30am Eucharist (BCP) 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Blow Short Service Responses Reading 

My Peace I Leave With You - Beach Psalm 136  
  

Thursday 11 Jul  

 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 5.00pm Choral Evensong  

  Dyson in C minor Responses Smith 

The Lord bless you and keep you - Rutter Psalm 138.1-8  
  

Friday 12 Jul  

 8.30am Morning Prayer 

 12.30pm Eucharist 

 5.00pm Evening Prayer 
  

Saturday 13 Jul  

 9.00am Morning Prayer with Eucharist 

 4.00pm Evening Prayer    
  

Sunday 14 Jul The Seventh Sunday after Trinity 
   

 9.00am The Parish Eucharist  

  Communion Service in F - Darke 

Love Divine - Goodall  

 10.30am The Cathedral Eucharist The Cathedral Choir 

  Dove Missa Brevis 

Sicut cervus - Palestrina Psalm 85.8-end    

 4.00pm Choral Evensong   

  Brewer in D  Responses Reading 

Deep river - Hancock Psalm 66  

 

 


